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Bush Leads Republicans, Neck and Neck with Clinton

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest poll finds Jeb Bush leading the field for the Republican
nomination in 2016. Bush picks up 30% of the vote from likely Republican primary
voters, with Marco Rubio coming in second with just 14%. The only other person to get
double-digit support is Rand Paul with 11%. Bush leads among voters self-described as
moderate, somewhat conservative, and very conservative.

However, a potential match-up between Bush and Hillary Clinton is a dead heat right
now, with Clinton picking up 46% to Bush’s 45%. This comes despite his high
favorability rating of 51% with 35% unfavorable, and Clinton’s almost even rating with
46% favorable and 47% unfavorable. Despite the fact that Bush represents the toughest
test for Clinton in Florida, 50% of voters think he should not run in 2016 compared to
only 35% that think he should. This is a better result than Marco Rubio receives though,
as 59% of voters think that Rubio should not run in 2016.

The other potential Republican match-ups with Clinton do not come nearly as close as
Bush. Clinton leads Chris Christie 46/38, Ted Cruz 50/39, Mike Huckabee 48/41, Rand
Paul 48/42, and Rubio 48/44. Clinton picks up a majority of both moderates and younger
voters in all of these other match-ups.

“Voters in Florida aren’t that crazy about either Jeb Bush or Marco Rubio running for
President,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “A majority of
Floridians think they should sit out the race, and they both trail Hillary Clinton by small
margins head to head.”

A majority (53%) supports the United States ending its embargo against Cuba. It gets
support on both sides of the aisle, as 57% of Democrats and 42% of Republicans support
ending the embargo, along with 64% of independents. Increasing the minimum wage gets
a large amount of support as well, with a majority of both Democrats (89%) and
independents (51%) supporting a raise.

PPP surveyed 672 Florida voters, including 315 Republican primary voters and 251 Democratic
primary voters, from June 6™ to 9. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.8%, for the
Republican primary component it’s +/- 5.5%, and for the Democratic primary component it’s +/-
6.2%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over
the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Florida Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable..............51% Notsure.................. 15%

Unfavorable

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable.............46% Notsure..................

Unfavorable ..........47%
If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
JED BUS ... 45%
NOE SUTE .. 8%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvveeiiiiii e 46%
Chris ChriStie ......cvveeiieiiieiicceeeeeeeeiee e 38%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 50%
E=Te O U 39%
NOE SUME .., 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
Mike Huckabee.........cccoooeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeeees 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 10%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
RANG PAUL ..o 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 48%
Marco Rubio

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 8%

Do you think Jeb Bush should run for President
in 2016, or not?

Think he should

Think he should not20%

Do you think Marco Rubio should run for
President in 2016, or not?

Think he should
Think he should not29%

Q11 Would you support or oppose raising the

Q12
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minimum wage to $10 an hour?

Do you think the U.S. embargo of Cuba should
continue, or do you think it should be ended?

Think it should continue .............cccceeeeeeeiieennnnn. 22%
Think it should be ended.............c.cccovvevennn.. 53%
NOE SUIME c.eeii e, 24%
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Q13 Are you rooting for the Miami Heat or San
Antonio Spurs in the NBA Finals, or do you not

care?
Heat ..., 31%
SPUIS ittt 13%
DONTCAre ..o, 57%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of LeBron James?

Favorable........cccccooi 38%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 14%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 48%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jameis Winston?

Favorable......cooooovivveiiiiieee 10%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 18%
NOE SUME .., 2%

Q16 Out of the seven Florida colleges with Division
1 football teams -- Central Florida University,
the University of Florida, Florida Atlantic
University, Florida International University,
Florida State University, the University of
Miami, and the University of South Florida --
which is your favorite?

Central FIorida .......o.ovcveveveeeeeeeeeeeeereeee e 11%
FIOMda. ..o 22%
Florida AtIantic ...........ccoviviiiniiiieiiiee e 5%
Florida International ............ccccceeiiiieeiiiiieens 2%
FIOAA SALE ....v.eoveceeeeeeeeeeeeee e 19%
MIBIMI e 10%
SOUth FIOTTA ... 4%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

Q17 (Q17-18 asked only of UF fans) Do you
approve or disapprove of the job Will
Muschamp is doing as football coach?

APPIOVE .ot 33%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 19%
NOE SUIE ..o 48%
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Q18 Do you think Will Muschamp should return for
the 2014 season, or do you think he should be

replaced?
Think he should return ...........cccocoveivininineen. 43%
Think he should be replaced...............c........... 15%
NOE SUIE ... 42%

Q19 (Asked only of FSU fans:) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Jimbo Fisher is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE ...t 55%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee ettt 9%
NOE SUIE .. 36%

Q20 (Asked only of Miami fans:) Do you approve or
disapprove of the job Al Golden is doing as
football coach?

APPIOVE .o 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 10%
NOE SUIE ..o 47%

Q21 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Miami Marlins, New York Mets, New
York Yankees, Philadelphia Phillies, or Tampa

Bay Rays?
BIAVES ... 17%
REA SOX...evviiiiiiiie it 8%
CUDS .o 5%
MATTINS .o 14%
MBS .. 2%
YaNKEES ..ot 11%
PRIllIES ..o 2%
RAYS oo 10%
Someone else / Not a baseball fan.................. 32%
_ | B
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Q22 (Q22-23 asked only of Marlins fans) Do you
approve or disapprove of the job Mike
Redmond is doing as manager?

APPIOVE ..o 34%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceiiiieeieiiiieee e 5%
NOE SUIE ... 61%

Q23 What do you think the outcome of the 2014
season will be for the Marlins? Do you think
they will win the World Series, win the National
League pennant but not the World Series,
make the playoffs but not win the pennant, or
not make the playoffs at all?

Win the World Series ..........ccoveveveverrvennens 19%
Win the pennant but not the World Series ...... 19%
Make the playoffs but not win the pennant...... 27%
Not make the playoffs at all.............cocoeveun.n. 12%

NOLSUIe ..o 23%

Q24 (Q24-25 asked only of Rays fans) Do you
approve or disapprove of the job Joe Maddon
is doing as manager?

APPIOVE ... 68%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6%
NOLSUIE ... 26%

Q25 What do you think the outcome of the 2014
season will be for the Rays? Do you think they
will win the World Series, win the American
League pennant but not the World Series,
make the playoffs but not win the pennant, or
not make the playoffs at all?

Win the World Series ..........oooceeeeeeeerennen. 12%

Win the pennant but not the World Series ...... 8%
Make the playoffs but not win the pennant...... 39%
Not make the playoffs at all...............c.ccoeu..... 28%

NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 14%
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Q26 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMa...........cocovovveveeeseeeseesersenins 46%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiie e 47%

Someone else / Don't remember ....................
Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.ccoceeviiiiiiniiciee, 22%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 28%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 25%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 15%
Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man....... 47%

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 38%
REPUBICAN ..o 37%
Independent / Other...........ooeveeeeceeeeeeeeeen 25%

Q30 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 13%
WHILE e 68%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......cvveeeeeeeeeeiiiee e eeas 14%
(O] {1 N 5%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 10%
O o X< OO 20%
BB 10 B5 oottt 42%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 28%
(| | B
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Q32 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Jeb Favorability Hillary Favorability

Favorable | 51% 28% 74% 44% Favorable | 46% 84% 6% 61%
Unfavorable | 35% 52% 15% 45% Unfavorable [ 47% 9% 89% 22%
Not sure [ 15% 20% 11% 11% Not sure | 7% 7% 5% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Hillary/Christie

Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 46% 84% 7% 56% Hillary Clinton | 46% 86% 6% 49%
Jeb Bush |45% 8% 86% 23% Chris Christie | 38% 8% 70% 27%
Not sure | 8% 8% 7% 21% Not sure [ 16% 6% 23% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 50% 91% 9% 54% Hillary Clinton | 48% 90% 5% 59%
Ted Cruz [39% 3% 7% 19% Mike Huckabee | 41% 6% 81% 15%
Not sure [11% 6% 13% 27% Not sure | 10% 4% 13% 26%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Paul Hillary/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 48% 91% 6% 48% Hillary Clinton | 48% 89% 5% 59%
Rand Paul | 42% 5% 80% 32% Marco Rubio |44% 7% 84% 18%
Not sure [ 10% 4% 14% 20% Not sure | 8% 3% 11% 23%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Should Jeb Run in Should Rubio Run in
20167 20167
Think he should | 35% 20% 49% 39% Think he should | 27% 10% 45% 22%
Think he should not | 50% 66% 36% 38% Think he should not |59% 79% 39% 55%
Not sure | 15% 14% 15% 23% Not sure | 14% 11% 16% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Support/Oppose $10 Continue/End Cuba
Min. Wage Embargo
Support |59% 88% 29% 69% Think it should | 22% 12% 34% 16%
Oppose |33% 8%  60% 22% continue
Think it should be [ 53% 63% 44% 49%
Notsure| 8% 4%  11% 9% it shou ° ° ° °
ended
Not sure | 24% 25% 22% 35%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rooting for Heat or LeBron Favorability
Spurs?
Favorable | 38% 54% 25% 17%
Heat | 31% 42% 22% 14%
0 ’ 0 0 Unfavorable |14% 6%  20% 26%
Spurs | 13% 9% 14% 25%
P 0 ’ 0 0 Not sure|48%  40%  55% 56%
Don't care |57% 49% 64% 61%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Winston Favorability
Favorable | 10% 16% 7% -
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 19% 20%
Not sure | 72% 68% 74% 80%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Muschamp Approval
Approve | 33% 31% 33% 41%
Disapprove | 19% 15% 21% 25%
Not sure [48% 53% 47% 34%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Fisher Approval
Approve [ 55% 58% 57% 21%
Disapprove | 9% 8% 10% -
Not sure | 36% 34% 32% 79%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave FL D1 FB Team
Central Florida|11% 13% 7% 18%
Florida|22% 18% 27% 20%
Florida Atlantic| 5% 3% 6% 7%
Florida International | 2% 3% 0% 2%
Florida State | 19% 18% 20% 19%
Miami | 10% 15% 8% 1%
South Florida| 4% 5% 4% 1%
Not sure [ 27% 26% 27% 33%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Should Muschamp
Return or Be
Replaced?
Think he should [43%  45% 39% 58%
return
Think he should be | 15% 17% 12% 25%
replaced
Not sure [42% 39% 48% 17%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Golden Approval
Approve |43% 41% 44% 100%
Disapprove | 10% 7% 16% -
Not sure [47% 52% 40% -
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave MLB Team Redmond Approval
Braves [17% 15% 17% 28% Approve | 34% 33% 37% -
Red Sox| 8% 8% 8% 4% Disapprove | 5% 4% 7% -
Cubs | 5% 5% 7% - Not sure | 61% 63% 57% 100%
Marlins | 14% 20% 9% 1%
Mets | 2% 2% 2% -
Yankees [11% 12% 9% 10%
Phillies | 2% 3% 2% -
Rays | 10% 7% 12% 14%
Someone else / Not | 32% 28% 34% 44%
abaseball fan
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Marlins Season Maddon Approval
Expectations Approve | 68% 65% 64% 94%
Win the World Series | 19% 18% 22% - Disapprove | 6% 4% 9% )
;mnt:;evsc;e rr;gasnet r?e”; 19%  20% 16% ) Not sure [26%  31% 27% 6%

Make the playoffs [ 27% 28% 26% -
but not win the
pennant

Not make the | 12% 10% 16% 100%
playoffs at all

Not sure | 23% 24% 19% -

June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote deology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Jeb Favorability
Rays Season Favorable [51%  18% 32% 47% 73% 70%
Expectations Unfavorable [35%  70% 44% 34% 19% 23%
Win the World Series | 12% - 20% 6% Notsure|15% 12% B 2% 8% e
Win the pennant but| 8% 6% 5% 30%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs | 39% 49% 31% 45%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 28% 22% 37% -
playoffs at all
Not sure | 14% 23% 7% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary Favorability Hillary/lJeb
Favorable [46%  88% 80% 50% 15% 8% Hillary Clinton |46%  91% 7% 48% 19% 12%
Unfavorable [47% 6% 15% 36% 79% 90% Jeb Bush |45% 7% 17% 40% 2% 80%
Not sure | 7% 6% 4% 14% 6% 2% Not sure | 8% 1% 6% 13% 9% %
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [46%  78% 85% 52% 16% % Hillary Clinton [50%  93% 84% 56% 21% 8%
Chris Christie [38%  15% 8% 26% 65% 78% Ted Cruz [39% 2% 11% 29% 63% 86%
Not sure | 16% 8% % 22% 19% 15% Not sure | 11% 5% 5% 15% 16% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [48%  89% 84% 53% 20% 8% Hillary Clinton (48%  89% 82% 54% 19% 9%
Mike Huckabee [41% 7% 11% 31% 67% 86% Rand Paul | 42% 7% 12% 34% 66% 86%
Not sure [ 10% 4% 5% 16% 13% 6% Not sure [ 10% 5% 7% 13% 15% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Rubio Should Jeb Run in
?
Hillary Clinton [48%  89% 84% 53% 16% 9% 20167
i Y 20% 26% 9 % Y
Marco Rubio | 44% 7% 11% 236% 73% 84% Think he should | 35% o o 31% 47% 46%
i Y 71% 58% 50% 9 Y
Not sure | 8% 2% 506 11% 11% 7% Think he should not|50% o o o 37% 46%
Not sure | 15% 9% 16% 19% 16% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Should Rubio Run in Support/Oppose $10
20167 Min. Wage
Think he should | 27% 6% 17% 24% 37% 44% Support|59%  91% 80% 2% 32% 26%
Think he should not|59%  86% 73% 60% 45% 40% Oppose |33% 8% 12% 20% 57% 66%
Not sure | 14% 8% 10% 16% 18% 16% Not sure | 8% 1% 7% 8% 11% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Continue/End Cuba Rooting for Heat or
Embargo Spurs?
Think it should |22%  18% 10% 17% 29% 43% Heat [31%  36% 33% 34% 22% 30%
continue Spurs |13%  17% 12% 14% 12% 8%
Think it should be |53%  62% 69% 53% 50% 30%
Don't care |57%  47% 55% 52% 66% 62%
ended
Not sure [24%  20% 22% 30% 21% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
LeBron Favorability Winston Favorability
Favorable [38%  57% 44% 41% 27% 26% Favorable [10%  29% 11% 4% 13% 3%
Unfavorable [ 14% 8% 12% 11% 18% 20% Unfavorable [18%  12% 16% 23% 13% 22%
Not sure [48%  35% 44% 48% 55% 53% Not sure [72%  58% 74% 73% 73% 74%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Fave FL D1 FB Team Muschamp Approval
Central Florida|11%  19% 14% 9% 9% 5% Approve (33% 11% 19% 50% 31% 23%
Florida|22% 8% 24% 27% 21% 23% Disapprove |19%  41% 14% 12% 24% 27%
Florida Atlantic| 5% - % 4% 8% 2% Not sure [48%  48% 67% 38% 45% 51%
Florida International | 2% % 1% 1% - 1%
Florida State |19%  15% 16% 17% 26% 19%
Miami|10% 21% 8% 12% 4% 12%
South Florida| 4% 9% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure [27%  20% 22% 27% 29% 34%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Should Muschamp Fisher Approval
Return or Be Approve |55%  71% 550 38% 65% 53%
Replaced?
Think he should |43%  11% 25% 61% 45% 31% Disapprove| 9% - 8% 10% 9% 9%
return Not sure [36%  29% 36% 51% 26% 38%
Think he should be [15%  47% 5% 16% 20% 8%
replaced
Not sure [42%  41% 69% 24% 35% 61%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Golden Approval Fave MLB Team
Approve [43%  43% 27% 53% 25% 47% Braves |17% 33% 12% 15% 14% 17%
Disapprove [10%  12% - 21% - - Red Sox| 8% 1% 5% 9% 12% 5%
Not sure [47%  46% 73% 26% 75% 53% Cubs | 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 1%
Marlins [14%  14% 16% 14% 8% 19%
Mets | 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Yankees [11%  12% 15% 9% 11% 8%
Phillies | 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% -
Rays | 10% 3% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Someone else /Not|32%  28% 33% 28% 33% 39%
abaseball fan
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Redmond Approval Marlins Season
Approve |34%  11% 51% 34% 40% 25% Brpectations
. Win the World Series |19%  22% - 37% 3% 25%
Disapprove | 5% - - 9% 14% -
Win the pennant but | 19% - 17% 33% 3% 23%
Not sure [61%  89% 49% 57% 46% 75% not the World Series
Make the playoffs [27%  21% 41% 16% 27% 30%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 12% 4% 15% 12% 35% -
playoffs at all
Not sure [23%  53% 27% 3% 31% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Maddon Approval Rays Season
Approve |68%  49% 50% 84% 66% 55% Bxpectations
Win the Worl i 12%  17% - 13% - 38%
Disapprove | 6% 17% 4% - 18% - in the World Series ° ° ° °
Win the pennant but| 8% - 13% 10% 5% 8%
Not sure [26%  34% 46% 16% 16% 45% not the World Series
Make the playoffs [ 39% - 55% 35% 48% 27%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the |28%  17% 19% 23% 47% 15%
playoffs at all
Not sure [14%  66% 13% 19% - 12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Jeb Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 44%  58% Favorable | 46% 49% 42%
Unfavorable | 35% 38% 31% Unfavorable | 47% 42% 53%
Not sure | 15% 18% 11% Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

46% 51% 40%
38% 34% 44%
16% 15% 16%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

48% 52% 44%
41% 36% 47%
10% 11% 9%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 46% 49% 43%
Jeb Bush [45% 41% 50%
Not sure | 8% 10% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 50% 54% 46%
Ted Cruz [39% 33% 46%
Not sure |11% 14% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 53% 43%
Rand Paul | 42% 37% 48%
Not sure | 10% 11% 9%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

48% 53% 42%
44% 39% 49%
8% 8% 9%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Jeb Run in
20167

Think he should
Think he should not

Not sure

35% 31% 39%
50% 51% 49%
15% 18% 12%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Rubio Run in
2016?

Think he should
Think he should not

Not sure

27% 25% 29%
59% 57% 61%
14% 18% 10%

June 6-9, 2014
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose $10 Continue/End Cuba
Min. Wage Embargo
Support|59% 65% 53% Think it should [ 22% 22% 23%
Oppose |33%  25%  42% continue
Not sure | 8% 10% 50 Think it should be |53% 43% 65%
ended
Not sure | 24% 36% 12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Rooting for Heat or LeBron Favorability
Spurs? Favorable |38%  37% 38%
Heat| 31% 3% 23% Unfavorable | 14% 11% 18%
Spurs | 13% % 19% Not sure | 48% 52% 44%
Don't care [57% 58% 56%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Winston Favorability Fave FL D1 FB Team
Favorable [ 10% 7% 14% Central Florida|11% 8% 14%
Unfavorable | 18% 13% 23% Florida [ 22% 20% 25%
Not sure | 72% 80% 63% Florida Atlantic| 5% % 2%
Florida International [ 2% 2% 1%
Florida State | 19% 19% 20%
Miami [ 10% 10% 11%
South Florida| 4% 6% 2%
Not sure | 27% 28% 25%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Muschamp
Return or Be
Replaced?

Think he should
return

Think he should be
replaced

Not sure

43% 38% 48%

15% 22% 9%

42% 41% 44%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Golden Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43% 29% 55%
10% 9% 10%
47% 62% 34%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Muschamp Approval
Approve [ 33% 31% 35%
Disapprove | 19% 26% 13%
Not sure | 48% 43% 53%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fisher Approval
Approve [55% 44%  68%
Disapprove | 9% 10% 7%
Not sure | 36% 46% 25%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team
Braves [17% 11% 23%
Red Sox| 8% 9% 7%
Cubs | 5% 7% 4%
Marlins | 14% 16% 11%
Mets | 2% 2% 2%
Yankees |11% 12% 10%
Phillies | 2% 2% 2%
Rays | 10% 9% 11%
Someone else / Not [ 32% 33% 30%

abaseball fan

Redmond Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

34% 30% 40%
5% 8% -
61% 62% 60%
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Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base (Woman| Man
Marlins Season Maddon Approval
Expectations
P Approve [68%  46% 86%
Win the World Series [19% 24% 13% .
Disapprove | 6% 14% -
Win the pennant but [ 19% 21% 16%
not the World Series Not sure | 26% 40%  14%
Make the playoffs [27% 28% 25%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [12% 10% 17%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 23% 18% 29%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ~ [Independent
Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Rays Season —
Expectations Jeb Favorability
- - Favorable |51% 28% 76% 48%
Win the World Series [12% 1% 20%
Unfavorable | 35% 53% 15% 37%
i 0, 0, 0,
Win the pennant put 8% 11% 6% Not sure | 15% 20% 9% 16%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs [ 39% 33% 44%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 28% 25% 30%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 14% 30% -
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Hillary Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable [46% 81% 11% 44% Hillary Clinton | 46% 85% 11% 39%
Unfavorable [47% 12% 80% 51% Jeb Bush [45% 9% 83% 46%
Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 5% Not sure| 8% 6% 6% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 11% 42% Hillary Clinton | 50% 88% 15% 46%
Chris Christie | 38% 11% 71% 32% Ted Cruz [39% 7% 71% 41%
Not sure [ 16% 6% 18% 26% Not sure [11% 6% 14% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican / Other
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 87% 12% 43% Hillary Clinton | 48% 89% 9% 44%
Mike Huckabee [41% 9% 76% 39% Rand Paul | 42% % 7% 42%
Not sure [ 10% 4% 12% 18% Not sure [10% 3% 14% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Hillary/Rubio Should Jeb Run in
Hillary Clinton | 48% 88% 12% 40% 20162
Marco Rubio | 44% 9% 79% 16% Think he should | 35% 19% 52% 34%
Not sure | 8% 1% 9% 14% Think he should not |50% 69% 35% 44%
Not sure | 15% 12% 13% 22%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Should Rubio Run in Support/Oppose $10
20167 Min. Wage
Think he should | 27% 12% 41% 28% Support |59% 89% 33% 51%
Think he should not [ 59% 76% 44% 55% Oppose |33% 7% 56% 39%
Not sure [ 14% 12% 15% 17% Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Continue/End Cuba Rooting for Heat or
Embargo Spurs?
Think it should | 22% 14% 38% 13% Heat | 31% 39% 28% 23%
continue Spurs |13% 10% 15% 12%
Think it should be [53% 57% 42% 64% Don't care | 57% 510 570% 65%
ended
Not sure | 24% 29% 21% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
LeBron Favorability Winston Favorability
Favorable | 38% 56% 25% 29% Favorable | 10% 13% 10% 8%
Unfavorable | 14% 7% 22% 13% Unfavorable [ 18% 18% 21% 13%
Not sure | 48% 37% 53% 58% Not sure | 72% 69% 70% 78%
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Muschamp Approval
Approve [ 33% 34% 35% 29%
Disapprove | 19% 19% 23% 13%
Not sure | 48% 47% 43% 57%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican [ Other
Fisher Approval
Approve [55% 51% 56% 58%
Disapprove | 9% 12% 11% -
Not sure | 36% 36% 33% 42%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Fave FL D1 FB Team
Central Horida|11% 13% 9% 9%
Florida|22% 18% 24% 26%
Florida Atlantic| 5% 3% % 4%
Florida International | 2% 3% 1% 1%
Florida State | 19% 15% 24% 19%
Miami|10% 18% 7% 5%
South Florida| 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure [27% 25% 25% 33%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Should Muschamp
Return or Be
Replaced?
Think he should | 43% 48% 39% 42%
return
Think he should be | 15% 20% 15% 9%
replaced
Not sure |42% 32% 46% 49%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Golden Approval
Approve (43% 38% 55% 48%
Disapprove | 10% % 12% 23%
Not sure [47% 55% 33% 29%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 672 Florida voters
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Fave MLB Team
Braves [ 17% 18% 18% 12%
Red Sox| 8% 7% 6% 11%
Cubs | 5% 5% 5% 5%
Marlins | 14% 19% 13% 6%
Mets | 2% 3% 2% 1%
Yankees [11% 11% 11% 10%
Phillies | 2% 2% 1% 4%
Rays | 10% 5% 15% 12%
Someone else / Not [ 32% 30% 29% 38%
a baseball fan
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Marlins Season
Expectations
Win the World Series |19% 20% 24% -
Win the pennant but [ 19% 14% 14% 58%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs | 27% 27% 35% -
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [12% 8% 13% 35%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 23% 31% 15% 8%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Redmond Approval
Approve | 34% 35% 36% 20%
Disapprove | 5% 5% 6% -
Not sure | 61% 60% 58% 80%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Maddon Approval
Approve | 68% 47% 64% 85%
Disapprove | 6% 8% 9% -
Not sure | 26% 45% 27% 15%

June 6-9, 2014
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Party Race
Independent African-
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Hispanic [White [American |Other
Rays Season Jeb Favorability
Expectations
- - Favorable [51% 38% 57% 36% 35%
Win the World Series |12% 4% 20% -
9 42%  29% 47%  52%
Win the pennant but | 8% 12% 6% 11% Unfavorable | 35% ? ’ ° ?
not the World Series Not sure | 15% 20% 14% 17% 13%
Make the playoffs | 39% 23% 33% 56%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [ 28% 32% 33% 15%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 14% 29% 7% 18%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Hillary Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable | 46% 63% 38% 68% 45% Hillary Clinton | 46% 59% 38% 74%  40%
Unfavorable | 47% 30% 57% 20% 33% Jeb Bush [45% 28% 54% 20% 41%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 12% 23% Not sure | 8% 13% 7% 6% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 61% 38% 74%  42% Hillary Clinton [ 50% 68% 41% 74% 65%
Chris Christie | 38% 32% 45% 20% 20% Ted Cruz |39% 24% A7% 22% 23%
Not sure | 16% 7% 17% 6% 38% Not sure |11% 8% 13% 4% 12%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American [Other
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 48% 72% 39% 73% 45% Hillary Clinton | 48% 68% 39% 75%  45%
Mike Huckabee [41% 19% 50% 26% 23% Rand Paul [ 42% 27% 49% 23% 38%
Not sure | 10% 9% 11% 1% 33% Not sure | 10% 1% 12% 2% 17%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
Hillary/Rubio Should Jeb Run in
- - 20167
Hillary Clinton | 48% 72% 39% 68% 49%
i 9 42%  38% 13% 37%
Marco Rubio |44%  21% 52% 26%  38% Think he should | 35% ° ° ° °
i 9 44%  46% 74%  50%
Not sure | 8% 7% 9% 6%  13% Think he should not [ 50% o o (] (]
Not sure | 15% 14% 16% 13% 14%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Should Rubio Run in Support/Oppose $10
20167 Min. Wage
Think he should | 27% 10% 33% 13% 29% Support [ 59% 73% 53% 79%  49%
Think he should not | 59% 73% 54% 2% 53% Oppose |33% 17% 38% 18% 43%
Not sure | 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% Not sure | 8% 10% 9% 3% 7%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
survey of 672 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
Continue/End Cuba Rooting for Heat or
Embargo Spurs?
Think it should [ 22% 22% 26% 11% 9% Heat | 31% 40% 23% 63% 25%
continue Spurs [13%  20% 12% 7%  12%
Think it should be [53% 48%  52% 58% 64%
ended Don't care | 57% 40% 65% 30% 63%
Not sure | 24% 29% 22% 31%  27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
LeBron Favorability Winston Favorability
Favorable | 38% 49%  28% 79%  30% Favorable | 10% 9% % 25% 12%
Unfavorable | 14% 12% 16% 6% 21% Unfavorable | 18% 10% 19% 19% 21%
Not sure | 48% 40% 57% 14% 49% Not sure [ 72% 81% 74% 56% 67%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Fave FL D1 FB Team Muschamp Approval
Central Florida|11% 21% 10% 6% 10% Approve | 33% 26% 28% 43% 68%
Florida|22% 14% 23% 22% 34% Disapprove | 19% 28% 21% 13% -
Florida Atlantic| 5% 1% 5% 6% 1% Not sure | 48% 46% 51% 44%  32%
Florida International | 2% 6% 0% 3% -
Florida State | 19% 18% 20% 12% 34%
Miami | 10% 12% % 25% 9%
South Florida| 4% 2% 5% 3% -
Not sure | 27% 26% 29% 22% 13%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Should Muschamp Fisher Approval
igggzezrfe Approve |55%  66% 54% 46% 58%
Think he should |43%  36% 39% 52%  68% Disapprove| 9%  22% 9% - -
return Not sure | 36% 12% 37% 54% 42%
Think he should be | 15% - 18% 13% -
replaced
Not sure | 42% 64% 43% 34% 32%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other
Golden Approval Fave MLB Team
Approve |43% 32% 36% 54% 57% Braves | 17% 13% 16% 25% 10%
Disapprove [ 10% 32% 12% - - Red Sox| 8% 9% 8% 6% 13%
Not sure |47% 36% 52% 46% 43% Cubs | 5% - 6% 5% 7%
Marlins | 14% 41% 8% 16% 11%
Mets | 2% - 3% - 4%
Yankees |[11% 13% 10% 12% 17%
Phillies | 2% 4% 2% - -
Rays | 10% 8% 12% 4% 13%
Someone else / Not | 32% 12% 36% 33% 26%
abaseball fan
Race
African-
Base [Hispanic |White |[American | Other
Redmond Approval
Approve | 34% 23% 45% 43% -
Disapprove | 5% - 5% 16% -
Not sure | 61% 77% 50% 42%  100%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Race Race
African- African-
Base [Hispanic |White |American |Other Base [Hispanic |White |American [Other
Marlins Season Maddon Approval
Expectations Approve |68%  73%  63% 100%  73%
Win the World Series | 19% 13% 2% 74% -
! I 0 0 0 0 Disapprove | 6% - 8% - -
Win th 19% 45% 2% - -
. O'tnt; eev\?:rr;g asngr?eu; 9% 0 0 Notsure|26%  27% 28% - 27%
Make the playoffs [ 27% 16% 36% 26% 47%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [ 12% - 29% - 35%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 23% 26% 30% - 19%
Race Age
African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White |American [Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rays Season "
Expectations Jeb Favorability
Win the World Series | 12% R 15% ; R Favorable |51% 23% 47% 57% 53%
Win the pennant but| 8% - 7% - 44% Unfavorable |35% 48% 40% 29% 33%
not the World Series Notsure [15% 30% 12% 13%  14%
Make the playoffs [ 39% 73% 32% 100% -
but not win the
pennant
Not make the | 28% 27% 32% - 10%
playoffs at all
Not sure [ 14% - 14% - 46%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a4 B




dF
Polling

Public Policy

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary Favorability Hillary/Jeb
Favorable |46% 48% 56% 45% 39% Hillary Clinton |46% 55% 49% 45% 42%
Unfavorable |47% 26% 41% 52% 53% Jeb Bush |45% 22% 44% 49% 50%
Not sure| 7% 27% 4% 3% 9% Not sure| 8% 23% 7% 6% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |46% 55% 55% 44% 40% Hillary Clinton |50% 60% 56% 49% 44%
Chris Christie |38% 24% 29% 45% 40% Ted Cruz|39% 19% 32% 44% 44%
Not sure |16% 22% 16% 11% 20% Not sure |11% 22% 11% 7% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |48% 62% 55% 46% 43% Hillary Clinton |48% 59% 53% 47% 43%
Mike Huckabee [41% 24% 33% 45% 48% Rand Paul |42% 30% 33% 45% 47%
Not sure |10% 14% 13% 9% 9% Not sure |10% 11% 14% 8% 10%

June 6-9, 2014
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Rubio
Hillary Clinton |48% 57% 56% 46% 42%
Marco Rubio [44% 27% 33% 50% 48%
Not sure| 8% 15% 12% 4% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Rubio Run in
20167
Think he should |27% 20% 26% 28% 28%
Think he should not|59% 61% 57% 59% 60%
Not sure |14% 19% 18% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Continue/End Cuba
Embargo
Think it should [22% 15% 21% 24% 24%
continue
Think it should be |53% 28% 57% 53% 59%
ended
Not sure |24% 57% 22% 23% 17%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Jeb Run in
20167
Think he should |35% 21% 39% 36% 34%
Think he should not|[50% 61% 47% 48% 52%
Not sure |15% 18% 14% 16% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support [59% 67% 65% 55% 57%
Oppose [33% 20% 30% 38% 33%
Not sure| 8% 13% 5% 7% 10%
Age
18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Rooting for Heat or
Spurs?
Heat [31% 52% 39% 27% 22%
Spurs |13% 10% 15% 12% 13%
Don't care [57% 38% 45% 61% 65%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
LeBron Favorability
Favorable |38% 53% 41% 37% 31%
Unfavorable |14% 23% 12% 13% 14%
Not sure |48% 25% 47% 50% 55%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Fave FL D1 FB Team
Central Florida|11% 11% 13% 9% 11%
Florida|22% 9% 17% 27% 24%
Florida Atlantic| 5% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Florida International | 2% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Florida State |19% 18% 22% 19% 18%
Miami|10% 20% 11% 9% 9%
South Forida| 4% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Not sure |27% 29% 22% 29% 26%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Winston Favorability
Favorable [10% 15% 17% 8% 7%
Unfavorable [18% 11% 24% 18% 15%
Not sure |72% 73% 60% 73% 78%
Age
18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Muschamp Approval
Approve |33% 74% 58% 23% 32%
Disapprove [19% 26% 19% 25% 8%
Not sure | 48% - 23% 52% 60%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Should Muschamp
Return or Be
Replaced?
Think he should |43% 74% 58% 33% 47%
return
Think he should be |15% 26% 10% 20% 6%
replaced
Not sure |42% - 32% 46% 48%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Golden Approval
Approve [43% 38% 55% 37% 45%
Disapprove |10% 21% 25% - -
Not sure |47% 41% 20% 63% 55%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fisher Approval
Approve [55% 65% 69% 52% 44%
Disapprove | 9% - 18% 9% 3%
Not sure |36% 35% 12% 39% 53%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves [17% 9% 24% 17% 14%
Red Sox| 8% 8% 4% 8% 10%
Cubs | 5% 8% - % 5%
Marlins |14% 24% 18% 11% 10%
Mets | 2% 1% - 2% 3%
Yankees [11% 19% 9% 8% 13%
Phillies | 2% - 4% 1% 3%
Rays | 10% 8% 7% 12% 11%
Someone else /Not[32% 23% 34% 33% 32%

a baseball fan
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Redmond Approval
Approve [34% 31% 21% 33% 57%
Disapprove | 5% 24% - - -
Not sure |61% 45% 79% 67% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Maddon Approval
Approve [68% 82% 64% 71% 59%
Disapprove | 6% - 22% 4% 4%
Not sure |26% 18% 14% 25% 37%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Marlins Season
Expectations
Win the World Series [19% 59% - 15% 12%
Win the pennant but|19% 17% 24% 23% 5%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs |27% 14% 13% 41% 36%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the |12% 10% - 15% 28%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 23% - 63% 7% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Rays Season
Expectations
Win the World Series | 12% - 35% 12% 2%
Win the pennant but| 8% - - 11% 11%
not the World Series
Make the playoffs [39% 100% - 38% 38%
but not win the
pennant
Not make the [ 28% - 22% 24% 46%
playoffs at all
Not sure | 14% - 43% 15% 2%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 672 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Jeb Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

51%  56% 29%
35% 31% 47%

Not sure [15%  12% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |46%  42% 61%
Jeb Bush|45%  50% 25%
Not sure | 8% 7% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |50%  46% 68%
Ted Cruz|39%  46% 11%
Not sure |11% 8% 21%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |48%  43% 69%
Rand Paul [42%  48% 18%
Not sure | 10% 9% 12%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary Favorability
Favorable |46%  40% 67%
Unfavorable |47%  54% 18%
Not sure| 7% 5% 15%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |46%  40% 71%
Chris Christie [38%  44% 15%
Not sure [16%  16% 14%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton |48%  43% 69%
Mike Huckabee [41%  47% 17%
Not sure | 10% 9% 14%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [48%  43% 69%
Marco Rubio |44%  50% 20%

Not sure

8%

% 12%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 672 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Should Jeb Run in
20162

Think he should
Think he should not

Not sure

35%  36% 29%
50% 51% 46%
15% 12% 25%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support [59%  53% 84%

Oppose [33%  39% 10%

Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Rooting for Heat or
Spurs?

Heat
Spurs

Don't care

31% 26% 49%
13% 13% 10%
57%  61% 41%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Should Rubio Run in
2016?
Think he should [27%  29% 17%
Think he should not|59%  60% 56%
Not sure [14%  11% 28%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Continue/End Cuba
Embargo
Think it should [22%  25% 13%
continue
Think it should be |53%  55% 47%
ended
Not sure [24% 21% 40%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
LeBron Favorability
Favorable |38%  33% 54%
Unfavorable | 14%  16% 7%
Not sure [48%  51% 39%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 672 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




B Public Policy

Polling

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet
Winston Favorability

Favorable [10%  10% 12%
Unfavorable |18%  19% 13%
Not sure [72%  71% 75%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet

Muschamp Approval

Approve [33%  30% 52%

Disapprove |19%  20% 14%

Not sure |48%  50% 34%
Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Fisher Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55%
9%
36%

58% 43%
7% 14%
35% 43%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Fave FL D1 FB Team
Central Florida|11%  10% 12%
Florida|[22% 25% 13%
Florida Atlantic| 5% 6% 1%
Florida International | 2% 1% 4%
Florida State |19%  20% 16%
Miami [ 10% 9% 17%
South Florida| 4% 4% 4%
Not sure [27%  25% 33%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Should Muschamp
Return or Be
Replaced?
Think he should [43%  41% 52%
return
Think he should be [15%  15% 14%
replaced
Not sure [42%  44% 34%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Golden Approval
Approve |43%  52% 27%
Disapprove [ 10% - 27%
Not sure [47%  48% 46%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 672 Florida voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Base

Mode

Phone [Internet

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Fave MLB Team

Redmond Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

34%  46%
5% 3%
61% 51%

16%
7%
7%

Braves [17%  19% 10%

Red Sox| 8% 9% 3%
Cubs | 5% 7% -

Marlins |14%  11% 23%

Mets | 2% 2% 1%

Yankees |11%  10% 14%

Phillies | 2% 2% 4%

Rays |10% 11% 9%

Someone else /Not|32%  30% 36%

a baseball fan
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Marlins Season
Expectations

Win the World Series

Win the pennant but
not the World Series

Make the playoffs
but not win the
pennant

Not make the
playoffs at all

Not sure

19%
19%

27%

12%

23%

12% 30%
15% 25%

37% 12%

21% -

16% 33%

Maddon Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

68%  65%
6% 8%
26% 27%

76%

24%

June 6-9, 2014
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Rays Season
Expectations

Win the World Series | 12% 15% -

Win the pennant but| 8%  10% 2%
not the World Series

Make the playoffs [39%  35% 54%
but not win the
pennant

Not make the [28%  33% 9%
playoffs at all

Not sure | 14% 8% 35%

June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 672 Florida voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Q1

Q2

Q3

June 6-9, 2014

Survey of 315 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Florida Survey Results

Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Rand
Paul, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan, and Scott
Walker, who would you most like to see as the
GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSH...coiiii 30%
Chris ChriSti€ ......oovevieieiceee e 8%
TEA CrUZ oo 9%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 7%
BODDY JING@l ... 1%
Rand Paul........ccccoovvieiii e 11%
Marco RUDIO ........cocovveiiiiiii e 14%
Paul RYan ... 2%
Scott WalKer .......ooveviiiiiiieec e 7%
Someone else / NOt SUre ........ccccvevvceeeerinenenne 10%

If you had to choose between just Jeb Bush
and Marco Rubio as the Republican candidate
for President in 2016, who would you pick?

Jeb Bush...........41% Notsure ................. 14%

Marco Rubio ..........45%

Do you think Jeb Bush should run for President
in 2016, or not?

Think he should .....47% Not sure .................. 15%
Think he should not38%

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you think Marco Rubio should run for
President in 2016, or not?

Think he should .....42% Not sure .................. 17%

Think he should not41%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocovveiiiiiii e 6%
MOErAte......covieiieiieee e 22%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccooveeeeeiinenenne 41%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 28%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 30%
BB 10 B5 oottt 41%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 29%



@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|30% 52% 83% 36% 24% 19%
Chris Christie | 8% - 9% 10% 8% 7%
Ted Cruz| 9% N - 3% 12% 14%
Mike Huckabee | 7% - 3% % 5% 10%
Bobby Jindal | 1% - - 1% 1% 3%
Rand Paul [11%  43% - 12% 11% 11%
Marco Rubio | 14% - 2% 14% 15% 16%
Paul Ryan | 2% N - 1% 3% 3%
Scott Walker | 7% - - 8% 6% 9%
Someone else / Not | 10% 5% 2% 8% 15% 7%
sure
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Should Jeb Run in
2016?
Think he should |47%  43% 92% 38% 46% 45%
Think he should not|38%  43% 5% 36% 40% 43%
Not sure [15%  15% 2% 26% 14% 11%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Jeb/Rubio
Jeb Bush|41% 57% 84% 45% 41% 27%
Marco Rubio [45%  43% 8% 39% 48% 53%
Not sure | 14% - 8% 16% 12% 20%
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base | liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative |conservative
Should Rubio Run in
20167
Think he should [ 42% - 50% 39% 42% 47%
Think he should not {41% 100% 50% 42% 38% 37%
Not sure [ 17% - - 19% 20% 16%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 315 Republican primary voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |30% 27% 32%
Chris Christie | 8% % 9%
Ted Cruz| 9% 8% 10%
Mike Huckabee [ 7% 9% 5%
Bobby Jindal | 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul [ 11% 11% 11%
Marco Rubio | 14% 17% 10%
Paul Ryan | 2% 3% 2%
Scott Walker | 7% 4% 10%
Someone else / Not |10% 11% 9%
sure
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Should Jeb Run in
20167
Think he should [47% 42% 52%
Think he should not |38% 36% 41%
Not sure | 15% 22% 7%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Jeb/Rubio
Jeb Bush |41% 35% 48%
Marco Rubio | 45% 44%  45%
Not sure |14% 21% 7%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Should Rubio Run in
20167
Think he should [42% 42% 43%
Think he should not|41% 35% 47%
Not sure | 17% 23% 10%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 315 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |30% 28% 29% 33%
Chris Christie| 8% 11% 7% 6%
Ted Cruz| 9% 2% 14% 9%
Mike Huckabee | 7% 5% 4% 13%
Bobby Jindal | 1% - 2% 2%
Rand Paul [11% 9% 14% 9%
Marco Rubio [14% 15% 16% 10%
Paul Ryan| 2% 2% 2% 4%
Scott Walker| 7% 9% 7% 5%
Someone else /Not|10% 18% 4% 10%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should Jeb Run in
20167
Think he should |[47% 47% 46% 49%
Think he should not[38% 37% 39% 37%
Not sure |15% 16% 15% 14%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Jeb/Rubio
Jeb Bush|41% 35% 40% 48%
Marco Rubio [45% 47% 47% 39%
Not sure |14% 18% 13% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should Rubio Run in
20167
Think he should [42% 44% 40% 43%
Think he should not[41% 38% 43% 41%
Notsure |17% 18% 17% 15%

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 315 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Florida Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Joe Biden, Cory Booker, Q3 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
Hillary Clinton, Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten W 57%
Gi”ibrand, Martin O'Ma”ey, Brian SChWeitZer, Oman ...........................................................
Mark Warner, and Elizabeth Warren, who VBN e 43%
would you most like to see as the Democratic 4  If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
candidate for President in 20167 If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

JOE BideN......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7% HISDANIC ... e 16%
COry BOOKET ... 5% WHILE ... 57%
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvveeiiiiieeeeen 66% AFICAN-AMENICAN oo 23%
ANATEW CUOMO oo 4% OtheT i 4%
Kirsten Gillibrand .............ccccccoeeeveveevrrerernnnn 0% Q5 Ifyou are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
Martin O'Malley ...........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 0% 65, press 2. Ifyou are older than 65, press 3.

32%
Brian Schweitzer ... 0% 1B L0 45, Y

40%
Mark Warner .........ccccceveiiieeieieeeeenen 1% ABT0BS e °

28%
Elizabeth Warren ... 8% Older than 65........cccovvvvvviviviiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeees 0
Someone else / Not Sure ........cccvvvvvvvvvvievnnenns 9%

Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 17%

Somewhat liberal ..........c.oovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeenes 42%

Moderate...........ccceeeviiiii e 27%

Somewhat conservative........ccccccvvvvvveieeeeennnns 10%

Very CONSErvative .........ccccooeiuveeeeeeeeeniciieeeeean 5%
June 6-9, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 251 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden| 7% 8% 10% 5% 2% 3%
Cory Booker | 5% 9% 4%
Hillary Clinton [66%  65% 66% 73% 47% 75%
Andrew Cuomo | 4% 6% 1% 4% 15%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% 1%
Martin O'Malley | 0% 1%
Mark Warner | 1% 7%
Elizabeth Warren| 8%  16% 7% 5% 11%
Someone else /Not| 9% 6% % % 18% 22%
sure
Race
African-
Base |Hispanic |White |[American [Other
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden| 7% - 9% 7% 10%
Cory Booker | 5% 2% 2% 11% 17%
Hillary Clinton | 66% 74% 64% 68% 52%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 1% - -
Martin O'Malley | 0% - 0% - -
Mark Warner | 1% - 1% - -
Eizabeth Warren| 8% 10% 8% 8% 4%
Someone else /Not| 9% 11% 10% 2% 10%
sure

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden| 7% 7% 7%
Cory Booker | 5% 5% 4%
Hillary Clinton [ 66% 69% 63%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% 3% 6%
Kirsten Gillibrand [ 0% 1% -
Martin O'Malley | 0% - 1%
Mark Warner | 1% - 2%
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 7% 9%
Someone else /Not| 9% 8% 9%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Cory Booker| 5% 8% 5% 1%
Hillary Clinton [66% 69% 68% 61%
Andrew Cuomo| 4% - 6% 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand [ 0% - 1% -
Martin O'Malley | 0% - - 1%
Mark Warner | 1% - 2% -
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 10% 7% 7%
Someone else /Not| 9% 6% 5% 16%

sure

June 6-9, 2014

survey of 251 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




